Alaska Marijuana Control Board - AMCO Enforcement

Notice of Violation (3 AAC 306.805)

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

amco.enforcement@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Licensee:			Date:			
Doing Business As:			License #:	3		
License Type:		1111		AMCO Case #:		
Mailing Address:	Allana		MILL	AMMMON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		
	Date	Violation of	Fine	Date	Violation of	Fine
Violation(s) of	1	11 Veller		Par may		
Statute/Regulation:	1	WHO AS	A COM	1999		3
TRI	Date	Violation of	Fine	Date	Violation of	Fine
Prior Violation(s)	1	Maria III	A 1964 (1)	The state of the s	11 10	
	- 600			2 27 11 110	150	3

This is a notice to you as a licensee that you are being issued a notice of violation for the purposes described in 3 AAC 306.806(e). A description of the violation is as follows,

NOTE: This is not an accusation or criminal complaint.



Notice of Violation

Disciplinary Action

Civil Fine:	\$275	Probation:	

Licensee will pay \$275 fine to enforcement. CJT Jdavies 6/19/24

You may choose to contest or not contest the violation or recommended disciplinary action. If you do not contest, please describe in writing the remedial measures you are taking to address the violation and remit the requested fine, if applicable You may contest the violation or recommended disciplinary action by filing a written response not later than 10 days after your receipt of this notice. You may elect to appeal this notice directly to the Marijuana Control Board under 3 AAC 306.845 or request an informal conference with the director under 3 AAC 306.844. If your informal conference with the director is not to your satisfaction, you may still elect to appeal this notice to the board by filing written notice of the same with AMCO. Any appeal to the board will be heard at the next regularly scheduled meeting of the Board, unless both AMCO and you agree to an extension. You may appeal any final decision by the board to the superior court under AS 44.62.560, excluding a request that the director prepare an accusation for suspension or revocation of a license.

Please send your response, including any potential fine, your request for an informal conference, or appeal to the board to the address below and include your marijuana license number in your response.

Marijuana Control Office
Attn: AMCO Enforcement
550 W. 7th Avenue Sute 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator:	41	Issued To:	
Signature:	F.R. Hamilton	Title:	
Delivered VIA		Issued Date:	